

**NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM**

( Data as of October 4, 2019 )

		Total	% Free	% RP			Total
Fiscal	Total	Lunches	of Total	of Total	Snacks	Cash	Commodity
Year	Participation	Served	Lunches	Lunches	Served	Payments	Costs
<b>ANNUAL SUMMARY</b>							
FY 2018	29,628,150	4,865,349,371	68.5%	5.9%	198,774,763	12,579,036,164	1,243,034,591
FY 2017	29,991,801	4,891,462,883	67.1%	6.5%	206,092,146	12,250,670,541	1,393,281,954
FY 2016	30,361,365	5,052,855,843	66.6%	6.7%	211,067,556	12,258,567,952	1,310,587,666
<b>MONTHLY DATA</b>							
<b>FY 2016</b>							
Oct 2015	30,880,506	583,143,079	65.5%	6.8%	23,957,347	1,391,078,901	175,432,501
Nov 2015	30,769,503	476,180,881	65.4%	6.8%	20,493,643	1,135,595,625	136,083,328
Dec 2015	30,348,286	411,726,822	65.4%	6.8%	17,277,767	980,358,230	84,267,308
Jan 2016	30,466,033	495,553,665	65.8%	6.8%	21,097,233	1,187,149,578	156,624,467
Feb 2016	30,545,781	532,480,382	66.4%	6.8%	23,700,958	1,285,217,826	120,846,426
Mar 2016	30,314,780	521,365,376	66.2%	6.7%	23,056,517	1,253,617,193	81,652,419
Apr 2016	30,403,451	545,609,008	66.5%	6.7%	22,601,612	1,315,075,114	47,853,674
May 2016	29,296,494	530,983,480	66.8%	6.6%	19,961,735	1,281,774,532	17,671,269
Jun 2016	13,691,836	126,367,269	72.0%	5.5%	5,804,255	320,745,326	19,559,218
Jul 2016	1,104,730	15,294,908	92.2%	1.8%	2,227,457	48,772,988	127,770,877
Aug 2016	20,822,230	243,587,354	70.7%	6.1%	9,866,543	632,622,346	170,035,475
Sep 2016	30,227,449	570,563,619	67.3%	6.6%	21,022,489	1,426,560,292	172,790,703
<b>FY 2017</b>							
Oct 2016	30,442,787	535,274,444	65.8%	6.6%	22,051,247	1,318,045,330	154,080,666
Nov 2016	30,518,182	494,000,133	65.7%	6.7%	21,808,594	1,217,168,654	160,247,060
Dec 2016	29,902,388	392,837,610	65.7%	6.5%	16,715,749	965,813,471	98,547,108
Jan 2017	30,025,287	505,374,953	66.2%	6.6%	22,252,803	1,250,428,370	163,803,800
Feb 2017	30,176,997	506,228,436	66.8%	6.6%	22,601,414	1,262,897,856	140,956,770
Mar 2017	30,045,557	556,077,773	66.8%	6.5%	24,828,722	1,386,307,240	97,833,001
Apr 2017	29,883,763	463,692,913	66.7%	6.6%	19,646,014	1,153,353,660	40,477,228
May 2017	29,029,312	548,660,035	67.1%	6.4%	20,993,711	1,366,113,708	14,843,014
Jun 2017	12,497,919	119,186,042	72.0%	5.3%	5,775,868	310,608,395	35,327,878
Jul 2017	1,150,834	13,998,818	92.2%	1.8%	1,895,107	45,493,542	143,882,135
Aug 2017	20,299,811	238,477,032	70.9%	6.1%	9,251,364	633,658,644	162,735,563
Sep 2017	29,901,934	517,654,694	69.1%	6.0%	18,271,553	1,340,781,671	180,547,732
<b>FY 2018</b>							
Oct 2017	30,361,053	570,187,065	68.8%	5.8%	22,949,111	1,470,621,304	179,805,561
Nov 2017	30,264,061	494,399,366	67.2%	6.1%	20,716,473	1,257,403,166	143,551,341
Dec 2017	29,638,056	391,525,957	67.2%	6.0%	15,725,655	994,915,933	114,321,103
Jan 2018	28,473,342	472,920,583	67.3%	6.1%	19,892,684	1,205,430,209	146,663,736
Feb 2018	29,831,604	496,061,823	68.1%	6.0%	21,144,875	1,275,179,401	106,221,335
Mar 2018	29,693,354	491,728,908	68.1%	6.0%	21,091,168	1,262,631,494	70,069,151
Apr 2018	29,977,498	517,494,845	68.3%	5.9%	21,384,290	1,331,619,576	44,454,387
May 2018	28,783,166	541,805,467	68.4%	5.8%	20,904,768	1,392,089,906	16,049,881
Jun 2018	11,994,194	110,033,331	73.0%	4.7%	5,385,730	294,836,302	16,140,061
Jul 2018	1,075,064	13,685,238	92.4%	1.6%	2,049,211	45,729,844	120,040,569
Aug 2018	20,966,860	260,722,531	72.0%	5.6%	9,785,843	713,539,935	145,592,105
Sep 2018	29,631,219	504,784,257	68.9%	5.9%	17,744,955	1,335,039,094	140,125,361
<b>FY 2019</b>							
Oct 2018	29,894,187	587,501,776	67.8%	5.8%	23,401,618	1,534,781,527	183,795,672
Nov 2018	29,978,907	477,098,711	67.3%	5.9%	19,287,876	1,240,098,635	127,092,030
Dec 2018	29,486,155	389,282,548	67.4%	5.8%	15,663,779	1,012,224,864	102,084,231

Jan 2019	29,410,674	480,494,200	67.9%	5.9%	20,131,091	1,258,022,213	154,524,221
Feb 2019	29,652,325	482,273,642	68.5%	5.8%	20,030,929	1,271,462,488	105,383,008
Mar 2019	29,420,840	491,050,664	68.2%	5.7%	20,697,229	1,289,677,374	71,654,004
Apr 2019	29,636,095	516,420,431	68.0%	5.8%	20,588,377	1,353,205,959	68,657,310
May 2019	28,291,119	528,149,479	68.4%	5.6%	19,146,784	1,383,193,587	45,723,350
Jun 2019	13,500,346	105,000,977	73.4%	4.5%	5,526,152	288,836,518	26,077,403
Jul 2019	990,609	13,477,974	92.2%	1.6%	2,008,341	46,363,747	145,465,740

Annual participation data are 9-month averages (October-May plus September). Cash payments are based on per meal reimbursement rates which are adjusted annually to reflect changes in food prices.

**FY 2018-2019 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.**